

ABSTRACT

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department – Posting of Thiru S.S.Kumar, ADRD as Additional Director, Strategy and Implementation in the office of PMU, JJM on deputation along with holding the post of Additional Director of Rural Development, PTSLP – Orders - Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS.1) Department

G.O. (Rt.) No.129

Dated: 30.3.2020.

Read:

G.O.(Ms.) No. 75, RD&PR (CGS.1) Dept., dt.24.03.2020.

ORDER:

In pursuance of the Government Order read above, Thiru S.S.Kumar, Additional Director of Rural Development is posted as Additional Director, Strategy and Implementation in the office of Project Management Unit, Jal Jeevan Mission in full additional charge on deputation along with already holding the post of Additional Director of Rural Development, PTSLP with immediate effect.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

HANS RAJ VERMA ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

Thiru S.S. Kumar,

Additional Director of Rural Development, PTLSP, Chennai.

Copy to:

The Additional Chief Secretary / Project Director, PTSLP, Chennai – 32.

The Mission Director, JJM and MD, TWAD Board, Chennai-5.

The DRD&PR, Chennai-15.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER